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PROJETO DETALHADO PÁGINA
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PROJETO DE TERRAPLENAGEM REV.

PLANILHA DE CÁLCULO DE VOLUMES 3

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,00 # 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0+5,00 # 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 2,50 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0+10,00 # 10,49 10,49 0,00 0,00 2,50 26,23 26,23 0,00 0,00

0+15,00 # 12,40 22,89 0,00 0,00 2,50 57,23 83,45 0,00 0,00

1+0,00 # 14,52 37,41 0,00 0,00 2,50 67,30 150,75 0,00 0,00

1+5,00 # 16,74 54,15 0,00 0,00 2,50 78,15 228,90 0,00 0,00

1+10,00 # 20,70 74,85 0,00 0,00 2,50 93,60 322,50 0,00 0,00

1+15,00 # 23,39 98,24 0,00 0,00 2,50 110,23 432,73 0,00 0,00

2+0,00 # 22,35 120,59 0,00 0,00 2,50 114,35 547,08 0,00 0,00

2+5,00 # 21,08 141,67 0,00 0,00 2,50 108,58 655,65 0,00 0,00

2+10,00 # 19,31 160,98 0,00 0,00 2,50 100,98 756,63 0,00 0,00

2+15,00 # 18,10 179,08 0,00 0,00 2,50 93,53 850,15 0,00 0,00

3+0,00 # 7,11 186,19 0,00 0,00 2,50 63,03 913,18 0,00 0,00

3+5,00 # 0,00 186,19 4,81 4,81 2,50 17,78 930,95 12,03 12,03

3+10,00 # 0,00 186,19 20,41 25,22 2,50 0,00 930,95 63,05 75,08

3+15,00 # 0,00 186,19 30,39 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 127,00 202,08

4+0,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 75,98 278,05

4+5,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

4+10,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

4+15,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

5+0,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

5+5,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

5+10,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

5+15,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

6+0,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

6+5,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

6+10,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

6+15,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

7+0,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

7+5,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

7+10,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

7+15,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

8+0,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

8+5,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

8+10,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

8+15,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

9+0,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

9+5,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

9+10,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

9+15,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

10+0,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

10+5,00 # 0,00 186,19 0,00 55,61 2,50 0,00 930,95 0,00 278,05

10+10,00 # 0,00 186,19 23,89 79,50 2,50 0,00 930,95 59,73 337,78

10+15,00 # 0,00 186,19 3,28 82,78 2,50 0,00 930,95 67,93 405,70

11+0,00 # 0,00 186,19 2,22 85,00 2,50 0,00 930,95 13,75 419,45

11+5,00 # 0,11 186,30 0,70 85,70 2,50 0,28 931,23 7,30 426,75

11+10,00 # 0,45 186,75 0,86 86,56 2,50 1,40 932,63 3,90 430,65

11+10,25 # 0,38 187,13 0,79 87,35 0,13 0,10 932,73 0,21 430,86

11+15,00 # 4,65 191,78 0,00 87,35 2,38 11,95 944,68 1,88 432,73

11+17,81 # 5,15 196,93 0,91 88,26 1,91 18,67 963,34 1,73 434,47

12+0,00 # 6,55 203,48 0,51 88,77 0,59 6,90 970,25 0,84 435,30

12+5,00 # 9,00 212,48 0,00 88,77 2,50 38,88 1.009,12 1,28 436,58

12+5,37 # 9,14 221,62 0,00 88,77 0,19 3,36 1.012,48 0,00 436,58

12+10,00 # 5,65 227,27 0,00 88,77 2,32 34,24 1.046,72 0,00 436,58

12+15,00 # 4,85 232,12 0,00 88,77 2,50 26,25 1.072,97 0,00 436,58

13+0,00 # 4,04 236,16 0,00 88,77 2,50 22,23 1.095,19 0,00 436,58

13+5,00 # 13,26 249,42 0,00 88,77 2,50 43,25 1.138,44 0,00 436,58

13+10,00 # 12,72 262,14 0,00 88,77 2,50 64,95 1.203,39 0,00 436,58

13+15,00 # 22,48 284,62 0,00 88,77 2,50 88,00 1.291,39 0,00 436,58

14+0,00 # 20,39 305,01 0,00 88,77 2,50 107,18 1.398,57 0,00 436,58

14+5,00 # 19,15 324,16 0,00 88,77 2,50 98,85 1.497,42 0,00 436,58

14+10,00 # 17,90 342,06 0,00 88,77 2,50 92,63 1.590,04 0,00 436,58

14+14,30 # 15,06 357,12 0,04 88,81 2,15 70,70 1.660,74 0,09 436,66

14+15,00 # 14,70 371,82 0,06 88,87 0,36 10,56 1.671,31 0,04 436,70

15+0,00 # 10,92 382,74 0,52 89,39 2,50 64,05 1.735,36 1,45 438,15

15+1,92 # 8,28 391,02 0,84 90,23 0,96 18,43 1.753,79 1,31 439,46

15+5,00 # 3,97 394,99 2,40 92,63 1,54 18,87 1.772,65 4,99 444,45

15+9,54 # 0,34 395,33 2,09 94,72 2,27 9,78 1.782,44 10,19 454,64

15+10,00 # 0,28 395,61 2,22 96,94 0,23 0,14 1.782,58 0,99 455,63

15+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 4,87 101,81 2,50 0,70 1.783,28 17,73 473,35

16+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 8,54 110,35 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 33,53 506,88

16+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 13,25 123,60 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 54,48 561,35

16+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 17,72 141,32 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 77,43 638,78

16+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 21,75 163,07 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 98,68 737,45

17+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 27,98 191,05 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 124,33 861,78

17+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 34,56 225,61 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 156,35 1.018,13

17+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 41,42 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 189,95 1.208,08

17+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 103,55 1.311,63

18+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

18+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

18+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

18+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

19+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

19+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

19+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

19+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

19+18,77 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 1,89 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

20+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 0,62 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

20+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

20+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

20+11,21 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 0,61 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

20+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 1,90 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

21+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

21+3,65 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 1,83 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

21+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 0,68 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

21+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

21+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 0,00 267,03 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 0,00 1.311,63

22+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 15,75 282,78 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 39,38 1.351,00

22+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 49,20 331,98 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 162,38 1.513,38

22+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 39,96 371,94 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 222,90 1.736,28

22+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 33,89 405,83 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 184,63 1.920,90

23+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 29,14 434,97 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 157,58 2.078,48

23+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 27,02 461,99 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 140,40 2.218,88

23+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 22,90 484,89 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 124,80 2.343,68

23+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 18,58 503,47 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 103,70 2.447,38

24+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 14,69 518,16 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 83,18 2.530,55

24+5,00 # 0,00 395,61 11,62 529,78 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 65,78 2.596,33

24+10,00 # 0,00 395,61 9,86 539,64 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 53,70 2.650,03

24+15,00 # 0,00 395,61 6,27 545,91 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 40,33 2.690,35

25+0,00 # 0,00 395,61 4,29 550,20 2,50 0,00 1.783,28 26,40 2.716,75

25+5,00 # 0,87 396,48 1,79 551,99 2,50 2,18 1.785,45 15,20 2.731,95

25+9,35 # 1,78 398,26 1,16 553,15 2,18 5,78 1.791,23 6,43 2.738,38

25+10,00 # 2,02 400,28 1,10 554,25 0,32 1,22 1.792,45 0,72 2.739,11

25+15,00 # 0,00 400,28 0,00 554,25 2,50 5,05 1.797,50 2,75 2.741,86

26+0,00 0,00 400,28 0,00 554,25 2,50 0,00 1.797,50 0,00 2.741,86

26+0,25 # 0,00 400,28 0,00 554,25 0,13 0,00 1.797,50 0,00 2.741,86

TOTAL 1.797,50 2.741,86

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,00 # 0,13 0,13 13,59 13,59 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0+5,00 # 1,04 1,17 16,33 29,92 2,50 2,93 2,93 74,80 74,80

0+10,00 # 3,15 4,32 28,74 58,66 2,50 10,48 13,40 112,68 187,48

0+10,23 # 2,89 7,21 30,06 88,72 0,14 0,85 14,25 8,23 195,71

0+15,00 # 4,45 11,66 44,39 133,11 2,36 17,32 31,57 175,70 371,41

1+0,00 # 6,38 18,04 23,82 156,93 2,50 27,08 58,64 170,53 541,93

1+0,45 # 6,84 24,88 25,12 182,05 0,23 3,04 61,68 11,26 553,19

1+5,00 # 17,85 42,73 28,04 210,09 0,15 3,83 65,51 8,24 561,43

1+10,00 # 3,66 46,39 26,38 236,47 2,50 53,78 119,29 136,05 697,48

1+15,00 # 0,36 46,75 22,59 259,06 2,50 10,05 129,34 122,43 819,91

1+15,30 # 0,23 46,98 22,15 281,21 0,15 0,09 129,42 6,71 826,62

2+0,00 # 0,48 47,46 15,85 297,06 2,35 1,67 131,09 89,30 915,92

2+5,00 # 0,83 48,29 12,85 309,91 2,50 3,28 134,37 71,75 987,67

2+10,00 # 1,64 49,93 14,67 324,58 2,50 6,18 140,54 68,80 1.056,47

2+10,14 # 0,67 50,60 14,56 339,14 0,07 0,16 140,70 2,05 1.058,51

2+15,00 # 2,07 52,67 22,96 362,10 2,43 6,66 147,36 91,17 1.149,69

3+0,00 # 3,32 55,99 20,01 382,11 2,50 13,48 160,84 107,43 1.257,11

3+2,03 # 4,62 60,61 19,09 401,20 1,02 8,10 168,94 39,88 1.296,99

3+5,00 # 5,23 65,84 18,52 419,72 1,48 14,58 183,51 55,66 1.352,66

3+10,00 # 5,96 71,80 16,21 435,93 2,50 27,98 211,49 86,83 1.439,48

3+13,92 # 5,96 77,76 12,55 448,48 1,96 23,36 234,85 56,37 1.495,85

3+15,00 # 6,22 83,98 0,01 448,49 0,54 6,58 241,43 6,78 1.502,63

4+0,00 # 9,35 93,33 0,00 448,49 2,50 38,93 280,35 0,03 1.502,66

4+4,40 # 12,18 105,51 0,00 448,49 2,20 47,37 327,72 0,00 1.502,66

4+5,00 # 13,60 119,11 0,00 448,49 0,30 7,73 335,45 0,00 1.502,66

4+10,00 # 11,71 130,82 0,00 448,49 2,50 63,28 398,73 0,00 1.502,66

4+14,89 # 0,02 130,84 0,00 448,49 2,45 28,74 427,47 0,00 1.502,66

TOTAL 427,47 1.502,66

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,00 # 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0+5,00 # 17,73 17,73 0,95 0,95 2,50 44,33 44,33 2,38 2,38

0+10,00 # 6,94 24,67 0,00 0,95 2,50 61,68 106,00 2,38 4,75

0+13,69 # 4,34 29,01 0,00 0,95 1,85 20,81 126,81 0,00 4,75

0+15,00 # 4,61 33,62 0,00 0,95 0,66 5,86 132,67 0,00 4,75

1+0,00 # 3,27 36,89 0,00 0,95 2,50 19,70 152,37 0,00 4,75

1+4,69 # 1,24 38,13 0,81 1,76 2,35 10,58 162,95 1,90 6,65

1+5,00 # 1,20 39,33 0,87 2,63 0,15 0,38 163,33 0,26 6,91

1+10,00 # 0,41 39,74 1,88 4,51 2,50 4,03 167,35 6,88 13,78

1+15,00 # 0,58 40,32 1,65 6,16 2,50 2,48 169,83 8,83 22,61

1+15,69 # 0,37 40,69 1,74 7,90 0,34 0,33 170,16 1,17 23,78

2+0,00 # 0,18 40,87 1,57 9,47 2,16 1,19 171,34 7,13 30,91

2+5,00 # 0,21 41,08 0,66 10,13 2,50 0,98 172,32 5,58 36,49

2+10,00 # 0,57 41,65 0,35 10,48 2,50 1,95 174,27 2,53 39,01

2+15,00 # 1,16 42,81 0,39 10,87 2,50 4,33 178,59 1,85 40,86

3+0,00 # 1,65 44,46 0,11 10,98 2,50 7,03 185,62 1,25 42,11

3+5,00 # 1,01 45,47 0,16 11,14 2,50 6,65 192,27 0,68 42,79

3+10,00 # 2,99 48,46 0,08 11,22 2,50 10,00 202,27 0,60 43,39

3+15,00 # 2,45 50,91 0,06 11,28 2,50 13,60 215,87 0,35 43,74

4+0,00 # 2,56 53,47 0,07 11,35 2,50 12,53 228,39 0,33 44,06

4+5,00 # 3,15 56,62 0,00 11,35 2,50 14,28 242,67 0,18 44,24

4+10,00 # 3,89 60,51 0,00 11,35 2,50 17,60 260,27 0,00 44,24

4+15,00 # 4,59 65,10 0,00 11,35 2,50 21,20 281,47 0,00 44,24

5+0,00 # 5,41 70,51 0,00 11,35 2,50 25,00 306,47 0,00 44,24

5+5,00 # 7,01 77,52 0,00 11,35 2,50 31,05 337,52 0,00 44,24

5+10,00 # 7,69 85,21 0,00 11,35 2,50 36,75 374,27 0,00 44,24

5+15,00 # 7,85 93,06 0,00 11,35 2,50 38,85 413,12 0,00 44,24

6+0,00 # 6,14 99,20 0,00 11,35 2,50 34,98 448,09 0,00 44,24

6+5,00 # 5,06 104,26 0,00 11,35 2,50 28,00 476,09 0,00 44,24

6+9,53 # 4,58 108,84 0,00 11,35 2,27 21,83 497,93 0,00 44,24

TOTAL 497,93 44,24

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,00 # 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0+5,00 # 0,19 0,19 0,00 0,00 2,50 0,48 0,48 0,00 0,00

0+8,81 # 1,80 1,99 0,00 0,00 1,91 3,79 4,27 0,00 0,00

0+10,00 # 2,75 4,74 0,00 0,00 0,60 2,71 6,97 0,00 0,00

0+15,00 # 20,68 25,42 0,00 0,00 2,50 58,58 65,55 0,00 0,00

0+17,62 # 54,67 80,09 0,07 0,07 1,31 98,71 164,26 0,09 0,09

1+0,00 # 47,25 127,34 0,00 0,07 1,19 121,28 285,54 0,08 0,18

1+5,00 # 30,54 157,88 0,00 0,07 2,50 194,48 480,02 0,00 0,18

1+10,00 # 22,13 180,01 0,00 0,07 2,50 131,68 611,69 0,00 0,18

1+15,00 # 20,27 200,28 0,00 0,07 2,50 106,00 717,69 0,00 0,18

2+0,00 # 16,10 216,38 0,00 0,07 2,50 90,93 808,62 0,00 0,18

2+5,00 # 12,93 229,31 0,00 0,07 2,50 72,58 881,19 0,00 0,18

2+10,00 # 8,76 238,07 0,00 0,07 2,50 54,23 935,42 0,00 0,18

2+15,00 # 5,46 243,53 0,00 0,07 2,50 35,55 970,97 0,00 0,18

3+0,00 # 3,08 246,61 0,01 0,08 2,50 21,35 992,32 0,03 0,20

3+5,00 # 1,66 248,27 0,09 0,17 2,50 11,85 1.004,17 0,25 0,45

3+10,00 # 1,15 249,42 0,48 0,65 2,50 7,03 1.011,19 1,43 1,88

3+15,00 # 0,00 249,42 0,00 0,65 2,50 2,88 1.014,07 1,20 3,08

4+0,00 # 0,00 249,42 0,00 0,65 2,50 0,00 1.014,07 0,00 3,08

4+4,78 # 0,00 249,42 0,00 0,65 2,39 0,00 1.014,07 0,00 3,08

TOTAL 1.014,07 3,08

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,00 # 11,69 11,69 11,36 11,36 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

0+5,00 # 20,66 32,35 5,87 17,23 2,50 80,88 80,88 43,08 43,08

0+10,00 # 13,00 45,35 5,03 22,26 2,50 84,15 165,03 27,25 70,33

0+15,00 # 10,20 55,55 4,87 27,13 2,50 58,00 223,03 24,75 95,08

1+0,00 # 8,45 64,00 5,17 32,30 2,50 46,63 269,65 25,10 120,18

1+0,42 # 8,74 72,74 5,21 37,51 0,21 3,61 273,26 2,18 122,35

1+5,00 # 9,37 82,11 5,98 43,49 2,29 41,47 314,73 25,63 147,98

1+10,00 # 3,82 85,93 9,20 52,69 2,50 32,98 347,71 37,95 185,93

1+15,00 # 0,84 86,77 14,00 66,69 2,50 11,65 359,36 58,00 243,93

2+0,00 # 1,78 88,55 12,94 79,63 2,50 6,55 365,91 67,35 311,28

2+0,84 # 3,14 91,69 11,52 91,15 0,42 2,07 367,97 10,27 321,55

2+5,00 # 7,79 99,48 6,30 97,45 2,08 22,73 390,71 37,07 358,62

2+10,00 # 8,92 108,40 5,80 103,25 2,50 41,78 432,48 30,25 388,87

2+15,00 # 8,58 116,98 5,09 108,34 2,50 43,75 476,23 27,23 416,09

3+0,00 # 7,21 124,19 5,27 113,61 2,50 39,48 515,71 25,90 441,99

3+1,26 # 6,87 131,06 5,38 118,99 0,63 8,87 524,58 6,71 448,70

3+5,00 # 5,83 136,89 5,91 124,90 1,87 23,75 548,33 21,11 469,82

3+10,00 # 7,18 144,07 8,30 133,20 2,50 32,53 580,85 35,53 505,34

3+15,00 # 18,53 162,60 11,47 144,67 2,50 64,28 645,13 49,43 554,77

4+0,00 # 10,93 173,53 12,80 157,47 2,50 73,65 718,78 60,68 615,44

4+1,68 # 11,69 185,22 11,36 168,83 0,84 19,00 737,78 20,29 635,73

TOTAL 737,78 635,73

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,000 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 0 0

0+2,570 0 0,00 0 0,00 1,29 0 0 0 0

0+7,784 0 0,00 0 0,00 2,61 0 0 0 0

0+10,000 0 0,00 0 0,00 1,11 0 0 0 0

0+12,998 0,07 0,07 0,4 0,40 1,50 0,10493 0,10493 0,5996 0,5996

0+14,731 0,11 0,18 0,47 0,87 0,87 0,15597 0,2609 0,753855 1,353455

1+0,000 0,26 0,44 0,5 1,37 2,63 0,974765 1,235665 2,555465 3,90892

1+1,431 0,25 0,69 0,43 1,80 0,72 0,36465 1,600315 0,66495 4,57387

1+8,131 0,9 1,59 0,26 2,06 3,35 3,8525 5,452815 2,3115 6,88537

1+10,000 0,22 1,81 0,43 2,49 0,93 1,04664 6,499455 0,644805 7,530175

2+0,000 1,18 2,99 0,17 2,66 5,00 7 13,499455 3 10,530175

2+2,626 1,3 4,29 0,04 2,70 1,31 3,25624 16,755695 0,27573 10,805905

2+10,000 1,1 5,39 0 2,70 3,69 8,8488 25,604495 0,14748 10,953385

2+10,006 1,1 6,49 0 2,70 0,00 0,0044 25,608895 0 10,953385

2+17,387 1,46 7,95 0,58 3,28 3,69 9,44768 35,056575 2,14049 13,093875

3+0,000 0,28 8,23 0,87 4,15 1,31 2,27331 37,329885 1,894425 14,9883

3+10,000 1,59 9,82 1,13 5,28 5,00 9,35 46,679885 10 24,9883

4+0,000 0,1 9,92 1,34 6,62 5,00 8,45 55,129885 12,35 37,3383

4+10,000 1,36 11,28 0 6,62 5,00 7,3 62,429885 6,7 44,0383

4+16,416 4,01 15,29 0 6,62 3,21 17,22696 79,656845 0 44,0383

5+0,000 2,77 18,06 0 6,62 1,79 12,14976 91,806605 0 44,0383

5+9,912 6,61 24,67 0 6,62 4,96 46,48728 138,293885 0 44,0383

5+10,000 6,6 31,27 0 6,62 0,04 0,58124 138,875125 0 44,0383

5+14,423 3,08 34,35 0 6,62 2,22 21,45088 160,326005 0 44,0383

5+18,933 4,77 39,12 0 6,62 2,25 17,6625 177,988505 0 44,0383

6+0,000 4,63 43,75 0 6,62 0,53 5,0149 183,003405 0 44,0383

6+9,408 2,86 46,61 0 6,62 4,70 35,23296 218,236365 0 44,0383

6+10,000 2,89 49,50 0 6,62 0,30 1,702 219,938365 0 44,0383

7+0,000 0,84 50,34 0 6,62 5,00 18,65 238,588365 0 44,0383

7+0,012 0,94 51,28 0 6,62 0,01 0,01068 238,599045 0 44,0383

7+10,000 1,57 52,85 0 6,62 4,99 12,53494 251,133985 0 44,0383

7+10,616 1,58 54,43 0 6,62 0,31 0,9702 252,104185 0 44,0383

8+0,000 1,78 56,21 0 6,62 4,69 15,76512 267,869305 0 44,0383

8+10,000 1,32 57,53 0 6,62 5,00 15,5 283,369305 0 44,0383

8+15,979 4,82 62,35 0 6,62 2,99 18,35246 301,721765 0 44,0383

8+17,555 0,7 63,05 0 6,62 0,79 4,34976 306,071525 0 44,0383

8+19,132 18,05 81,10 0 6,62 0,79 14,784375 320,8559 0 44,0383

9+0,000 0,59 81,69 0 6,62 0,43 8,08976 328,94566 0 44,0383

9+10,000 0,44 82,13 0 6,62 5,00 5,15 334,09566 0 44,0383

9+14,537 0,24 82,37 0 6,62 2,27 1,54224 335,6379 0 44,0383

TOTAL 335,64 44,04

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,000 # 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0 0 0 0

0+2,632 2,31 2,31 0 0,00 1,32 3,03996 3,03996 0 0

0+5,263 3,63 5,94 0 0,00 1,22 7,2171 10,25706 0 0

0+10,000 6,51 12,45 0 0,00 2,37 24,01152 34,26858 0 0

0+11,103 8,6 21,05 0 0,00 0,55 8,333165 42,601745 0 0

0+16,943 # 0 21,05 0 0,00 2,92 25,112 67,713745 0 0

1+0,000 # 2,91 23,96 0 0,00 1,53 4,447935 72,16168 0 0

1+10,000 # 13,64 37,60 0 0,00 5,00 82,75 154,91168 0 0

1+13,767 # 9,32 46,92 0 0,00 1,88 43,24516 198,15684 0 0

TOTAL 198,16 0,00

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,000 # 0,01 0,01 0,12 0,12 0,00 0 0 0 0

0+7,687 0,62 0,63 0,02 0,14 3,84 2,421405 2,421405 0,53809 0,53809

0+9,104 1,05 1,68 0,06 0,20 0,71 1,183195 3,6046 0,05668 0,59477

0+10,000 0,89 2,57 0 0,20 0,45 0,86912 4,47372 0,02688 0,62165

0+10,521 0,86 3,43 0 0,20 0,26 0,455875 4,929595 0 0,62165

0+18,843 1,33 4,76 0 0,20 4,16 9,11259 14,042185 0 0,62165

1+0,000 0,76 5,52 0,04 0,24 0,58 1,209065 15,25125 0,02314 0,64479

1+3,153 # 0,45 5,97 0,19 0,43 1,58 1,907565 17,158815 0,362595 1,007385

1+7,463 # 0,12 6,09 0,19 0,62 2,16 1,22835 18,387165 0,8189 1,826285

1+7,917 # 0 6,09 0,28 0,90 0,23 0,02724 18,414405 0,10669 1,932975

TOTAL 18,41 1,93

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,00 # 0,01 0,01 0,12 0,12 0,00 0 0 0 0

0+5,00 0,62 0,63 0,02 0,14 2,50 1,575 1,575 0,35 0,35

0+10,00 1,05 1,68 0,06 0,20 2,50 4,175 5,75 0,2 0,55

0+15,00 0,89 2,57 0 0,20 2,50 4,85 10,6 0,15 0,7

0+15,34 0,86 3,43 0 0,20 0,17 0,2975 10,8975 0 0,7

TOTAL 10,90 0,70

EST. ÁREA CORTE
ÁREA AC. 

CORTE

ÁREA 

ATERRO

ÁREA AC. 

ATERRO

SEMI 

DISTÂNCIA

VOLUME 

CORTE

VOLUME AC. 

CORTE

VOLUME 

ATERRO

VOLUME AC. 

ATERRO

0+0,00 # 0,01 0,01 0,12 0,12 0,00 0 0 0 0

0+5,00 0,62
0,63

0,02
0,14

3,84 2,421405 2,421405 0,53809 0,53809

0+10,00 1,05
1,68

0,06
0,20

0,71 1,183195 3,6046 0,05668 0,59477

0+15,00 0,89 2,57 0 0,20 0,45 0,86912 4,47372 0,02688 0,62165

1+0,00 0,86 3,43 0 0,20 0,26 0,455875 4,929595 0 0,62165

1+5,00 1,33 4,76 0 0,20 4,16 9,11259 14,042185 0 0,62165

1+10,00 0,76 5,52 0,04 0,24 0,58 1,209065 15,25125 0,02314 0,64479

